any foreign currency transactions and hence is not exposed to the Foreign Currency Risks

ii. Interest rate risk:

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. The Group's does not have any long term borrowings. Hence, the Group is not exposed to

the interest rate risk.

iii. Price risk:
The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the

balance sheet either at fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from

investments in equity securities, the Company offsets its risk through strong research policies practice followed

Sensitivity:
The table below summarizes the impact of increases/(decreases) of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/ (Loss)

for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other

variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on Profit before tax:

Particulars For the year ended For the year ended

NOTES @ ARYAMAN

To Financial Statements 27% ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

INR Lacs INR Lacs

BSE Sensex - Increase 5 % 148.80 104.25

BSE Sensex - Decrease 5% (148.80) (104.25)

iv. Underwriting Risk:
The Group undertakes underwriting of various public issues of Securities in the Capital Market. This risk includes market

making for new securities. This includes compulsion to provide two way quotes to a client s on a Stock exchange. The

Company carries cash flow risk in case it is required to compensate Underwriter for not able to provide the quoted. The

Company manages this risk by underwriting issues only after strong research conducted by it

c) Credit risk:

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counter-party fails to meet its contractual obligations. The